

https://e-journal.unair.ac.id/JIET/index

p-ISSN: 2541-1470

## **AUTHOR GUIDELINES**

JIET (Jurnal Ilmu Ekonomi Terapan) is a journal published by the Department of Economics, Faculty of Economics and Business, Universitas Airlangga with the ISSN 2541-1470 (print version) and 2528-1879 (online version). This journal is published every 6 months, June and December. All manuscripts received by the editor of JIET (Jurnal Ilmu Ekonomi Terapan) will be reviewed by peer reviewers according to the field of economics studies (at least 2 people) with a double-blind policy.

JIET (Jurnal Ilmu Ekonomi Terapan) invites manuscripts on empirical economics researches, applied theories and other matters of interest in economics to researchers and practitioners in various subject realms connected to the broad theme of economics, but not limited to economic development, finance, monetary, international trade, environmental, energy, public economics, econometrics, microfinance, health economics, and political economics. JIET (Jurnal Ilmu Ekonomi Terapan) accepts submission from all over the world. All accepted articles will be published on an open access basis and will be freely available to all readers with worldwide visibility and coverage.

All papers submitted to the journal should be written in good English or Bahasa Indonesia. Authors for whom English is not their native language are encouraged to have their paper checked before submission for grammar and clarity. The work should not have been published or submitted for publication elsewhere. The official language of the manuscript to be published in JIET (Jurnal Ilmu Ekonomi Terapan) is Bahasa Indonesia or English.

## **General Author Guidelines**

All manuscripts must be submitted to JIET (Jurnal Ilmu Ekonomi Terapan) Editorial Office by Online Submission at E-Journal portal address: https://e-journal.unair.ac.id/JIET/user/register, where author register as Author and/or offered as Reviewer by online. If authors have any problems on the online submission, please contact Editorial Office at the following email: jiet@feb.unair.ac.id.

JIET (Jurnal Ilmu Ekonomi Terapan) only accepts Original Research Articles to be published



## **EDITORIAL ADDRESS:**

Department of Economics Faculty of Economics and Business, Universitas Airlangga Jl. Airlangga No. 4 Kampus B Unair, Surabaya, East Java, Indonesia Jl. Airlangga 4-6 Surabaya

Phone Number: (62) (31) 5033642, 5036584, 5049480, 5044940 Fax: (62) (31) 5026288 E-mail: jiet@feb.unair.ac.id

Website: https://e-journal.unair.ac.id/JIET/index

